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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Last start winner BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 528115 5/4114

 2 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 5P 4/1/1P. Betar 508887 8/5234

 3 PURE SWIPER Dropping in grade RIC, 22/10/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 7Y 4/1/2T. Vella 521181 9/7160

 4 ZIPPING FINCH Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3W. Carr 537179 2/1177

 5 STONEY MCBRIDE Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 539797 2/1151

 6 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 6Y 5/2G. Tyrpenou 532685 4/2148

 7 WACKY SPORT Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1W. Carr 508869 5/4222

 8 BURN RUBBER Last start placegetter BUL, 05/10/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2J. Comito 535649 4/2222

 9 SNAPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526057 2/1190

 10 SOGGY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2J. Hall 526053 3/2186

 11 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/2S. Sealey 531979 3/2182

 12 GRAND SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4L. Maney 539480 1/0168

 13 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R6, P 2P 1Y 2Y 5/4C. Carl 538800 2/0162

 14 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4J. King 542904 1/0144

 15 MONEY RUN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 16 CADILLAC BLACK Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0105

 17 SLIPPERY SIOUX Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 6P 5Y 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/075

 18 MANILA KING 1 Dropping in grade GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4207

 19 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R6, C 7C 2C 1P 5/4P. Mccann 532515 5/0257

 20 DARK SKY Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1201

 21 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 4P 7Y 1P 5/2C. Carl 542918 3/2165

 22 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3A. Williams 500693 6/1159

 23 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score TEM, 09/10/2021, R4, Y 7Y 3P 3P 5/1S. Gittoes 500384 5/3159

 24 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5147

 25 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1138

 26 KING BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0135

 27 HALF MASK Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1L. Maney 520541 5/4135

 28 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3M. Lee 498909 2/1135

 29 SOCKS OFF Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1J. King 535173 4/3132
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 30 ONLY DREAM Weighted points score BAL, 16/08/2021, R9 4P 5P 4P 5/4P. Moran 535354 1/0123

 31 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/0117

 32 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2114

 33 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 34 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/4P. Sidebottom 522091 1/0104

 35 BLINKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 36 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/199

 37 MAD ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532527 4/399

 38 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 6P 7M 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/097

 39 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Byrnes 521341 2/196

 40 MISS SPRINGFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/082

 41 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 42 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/275
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 1 ZIPPING FINCH Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3W. Carr 537179 2/1177

 2 STONEY MCBRIDE Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3S. Simonetta 539797 2/1151

 3 RUST PROOF Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 6Y 5/2G. Tyrpenou 532685 4/2148

 4 BURN RUBBER Last start placegetter BUL, 05/10/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2J. Comito 535649 4/2222

 5 WACKY SPORT Last start placegetter RIC, 06/10/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1W. Carr 508869 5/4222

 6 SNAPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3J. Hall 526057 2/1190

 7 SOGGY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2J. Hall 526053 3/2186

 8 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/2S. Sealey 531979 3/2182

 9 GRAND SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4L. Maney 539480 1/0168

 10 ZIPPING THUNDER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R6, P 2P 1Y 2Y 5/4C. Carl 538800 2/0162

 11 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4J. King 542904 1/0144

 12 MONEY RUN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 13 CADILLAC BLACK Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0105

 14 SLIPPERY SIOUX Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 6P 5Y 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/075

 15 MANILA KING 1 Dropping in grade GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4207

 16 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R6, C 7C 2C 1P 5/4P. Mccann 532515 5/0257

 17 DARK SKY Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1201

 18 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 4P 7Y 1P 5/2C. Carl 542918 3/2165

 19 MYSTIC TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3A. Williams 500693 6/1159

 20 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score TEM, 09/10/2021, R4, Y 7Y 3P 3P 5/1S. Gittoes 500384 5/3159

 21 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5147

 22 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1138

 23 HALF MASK Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1L. Maney 520541 5/4135

 24 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3M. Lee 498909 2/1135

 25 KING BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0135

 26 SOCKS OFF Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1J. King 535173 4/3132

 27 ONLY DREAM Weighted points score BAL, 16/08/2021, R9 4P 5P 4P 5/4P. Moran 535354 1/0123

 28 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/0117

 29 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2114

 30 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 31 RIPPY ROYAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 2Y 5/4P. Sidebottom 522091 1/0104
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 32 BLINKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 33 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/199

 34 MAD ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532527 4/399

 35 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 6P 7M 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/097

 36 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Byrnes 521341 2/196

 37 MISS SPRINGFIELD Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/082

 38 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 39 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/275
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 1 FINE ART Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/10/2021, R2, P

RIC, 13/10/2021, R1, P

1P 3P 2P 5/4S. Davidson 538665 1/0126

 2 HARTLEY BETH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/10/2021, R1, Y 1P 2Y 5P 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0118

 3 DOWNTOWN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/10/2021, R5, Y 1P 4Y 3Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/0114

 4 ZIPPING PEEWEE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4T. Simmons 545558 1/084

 5 HARTLEY SNOW Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R5, P 2P 2Y 2P M/1I. Bonham 525111 0/0136

 6 RISKY LOVIN' Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 2P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/0134

 7 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 3P M/1P. Moran 540546 0/0128

 8 REDHEAD RIDER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R5, P 3P M/1T. Vella 539669 0/0117

 9 VICKY'S JET Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 5P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/082

 10 INTIMIDATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 7P M/1M. Lee 532111 0/068
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 1 REDHEAD RIDER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R5, P 3P M/1T. Vella 539669 0/0117

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 3 ALMOST BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 4P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/076

 4 TRENAYR ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 5 LIGHTNING ROSIE First start M/1T. Vella 537886 0/00

 6 SUPERSONIC STAR Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/10/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/060

 7 SPRINGFIELD MAE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/10/2021, R2, P 7P M/1C. Arletos 547058 0/033

 8 DRUMS IN MOTION Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 7P M/1P. Williams 534630 0/076

 9 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/074

 10 BLUE MOON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/072

 11 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/050
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 1 LATRELL TO EXCEL 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/10/2021, R11, P 1P 3M 1M 4/1/2A. Williams 491778 12/5254

 2 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Last start winner BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2R. Nicolaou 528115 5/4114

 3 FLAMEBEAU Last start winner DUB, 23/10/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3S. Kirby 537537 2/1208

 4 KING OF STING Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3Y 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/1168

 5 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3183

 6 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0177

 7 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 531396 3/0150

 8 ANT MAN EXTREME Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4138

 9 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 10/9132

 10 MONEY RUN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 11 LETHAL SWIPER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/178

 12 MANILA KING 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4207

 13 SELECT PRIZE Dropping in grade RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3Y 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/5165

 14 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3V. Spiteri 532534 2/1171

 15 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3156

 16 RED YANNICK Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 2/0148

 17 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0141

 18 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3132

 19 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/0126

 20 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 4Y 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/0125

 21 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/0117

 22 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 23 BLINKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 24 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/199

 25 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/193

 26 MOZZIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 27 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/275

 28 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/075
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 1 FLAMEBEAU Last start winner DUB, 23/10/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3S. Kirby 537537 2/1208

 2 KING OF STING Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3Y 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/1168

 3 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3183

 4 MOMENTARY Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0177

 5 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 531396 3/0150

 6 ANT MAN EXTREME Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4138

 7 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 10/9132

 8 MONEY RUN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 9 LETHAL SWIPER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3T. Vella 521186 3/178

 10 MANILA KING 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 6/4207

 11 SELECT PRIZE Dropping in grade RIC, 17/10/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3Y 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/5165

 12 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3V. Spiteri 532534 2/1171

 13 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3156

 14 RED YANNICK Weighted points score GBN, 12/10/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 2/0148

 15 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0141

 16 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3132

 17 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/0126

 18 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 4Y 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/0125

 19 PIETRA Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/0117

 20 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/0111

 21 BLINKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 22 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/199

 23 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/193

 24 MOZZIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/480

 25 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/275

 26 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/075
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 1 ROMANTIC BELLE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R4, P 2P M/1G. Borg 543666 0/0134

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 3 PETA STOP Last start placegetter GOS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 541890 0/070

 4 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P

RIC, 06/10/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/0106

 5 WEST OF NOME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 5P M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/082

 6 FAY'S LEGACIES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 4P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/074

 7 YORK FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/10/2021, R3, Y 6P 7Y 3Y M/1N. Hedley 533630 0/064

 8 TOONGABBIE MAE First start M/1C. Arletos 547056 0/00

 9 DARTH Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1A. Marshall 536877 0/0106

 10 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/074

 11 BLUE MOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/072

 12 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/050

 13 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/044

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RICK'S WILL Last start winner GOS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/0126

 2 BLUE DIAMONDS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/10/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4W. Carr 527966 1/0147

 3 SOPHIE'S WILL Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0122

 4 ALWAYS GOING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 07/10/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 2/0171

 5 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2S. Burgis 498222 4/2147

 6 TENNANT Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2021, R4, P 6P 2Y 5P 5/3J. Keller 499565 9/1128

 7 ALBURY FELLA Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R1, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4L. Galea 537823 2/0114

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUNKY GIRL Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Comito 535647 11/5258

 2 BESSIE BRINDLE Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 10/8204

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 2/1/1A. Messina 536612 8/7189

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/1V. Spiteri 532532 8/5195

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P

RIC, 06/10/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/0106

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 27 October 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON COUP Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 8C 5/3A. Azzopardi 534640 2/1187

 2 BLUE DIAMONDS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4W. Carr 527966 1/0147

15 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 October 2021 - 07:00 AM WST


